KR-E data  1 SJP Jan 2006
Features
• Hermetically sealed, UL approved for Class 1 Division 2 hazardous
locations
• Industry standard 8 & 11 pin Plug-in relay
Contact Data @ 25oC
Arrangement: 2 or 3 Form C (DPDT / 3PDT)
Expected life: 10 million operations, mechanical; 100,000 operations

KR-E data  2 SJP Jan 2006
      Outline dimensions            Wiring Diagrams (Bottom view)
      Ordering Information
Typical part No → KR -14 D G E -24
Basic Series
Contact arrangement
11 = 2 Form C (DPDT)
14 = 3 Form C (3PDT)
Operating Coil
A = AC     D = DC
Contact Material
G = Silver Cadmium Oxide
Design
E = Hermetically sealed
Coil Voltage
24, 120, 240 VAC
12, 24, 48, 110, 125 VDC
Part Number Tyco Part number
KR-11AGE-120 1634242-1
KR-11AGE-24 1634242-2
KR-11AGE-240 1634242-3
KR-11DGE-110 1634242-4
KR-11DGE-12 1634242-5
KR-11DGE-125 1634242-6
KR-11DGE-24 1634242-7
KR-11DGE-48 1634242-8
KR-14AGE-24 1-1634242-6
KR-14AGE-120 1634242-9
KR-14AGE-240 1-1634242-0
KR-14DGE-110 1-1634242-1
KR-14DGE-12 1-1634242-2
KR-14DGE-125 1-1634242-3
KR-14DGE-24 1-1634242-4
KR-14DGE-48 1-1634242-5